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2024 & 9-10 A Fik PR B ZHE

Sep - Oct 2024 Swimming Course
Application Arrangement

F&E New students
24/8/2024 10:00am  2FER#H A Open Enroliment

£ 4 Current students
DR EABER 2024 £ 7 - 2024 4 8 B 7 KBS

5/8/2024 - 18/8/2024 *Students of Swimming program in Jul - Aug 2024

SRERERBNE STERKHREEREEsREs . RIET T E
smpmEan CEETERENEES, 5 ‘CHINESE YMCA OF HONG KONG® |

EEHR T BEURRBEER  HESAES -
Submit with Swimming Application Form, Assessment Paper and CH EQU E atir
Cheque payable to "CHINESE YMCA OF HONG KONG" , please also state the student name and

contact number on the overleaf. Post-dated Cheque will not be accepted.

& 45 R Ballot result

FHBAREFAE Z&MNTHEE - Please visit our webpage for the result.
23/ 8/ 2024 http://bsc.ymca.org.hk

PRIERINPEEZXERREBLEBE -—XFABAR - UTRARREHEEEWE -
Cheque of all successful applications will be cash-in on the next day of enrollment deadline and the
receipt is ready to collect after the Public Application Day.

#&E Remarks :

@ FHEEVWRBRERHBRLBEER  ERALE  KEMRKKEEEBHAPE -

BRIEEMIREMMIN £ - FERSRIERE —REEE -

MR / WhIARIERE DT - RERE—RERFR LERRF AW EAREER -

PREFEBWIEN BRI IIHUHSN - EHEBERANRE - BERBIRNACEREMA - MEMBEEEHER NBEEN ( AEBEEEMR
EREEARE ) - ARFEMHE7 @AIFEXAREDEERBLNBEERXG - ANEFRFRENBETNEEEERER - MERFE
E73$100 -

NETHERBVARAEER  MEBRENINES  EHSERANRME -

All information should be written in clearly on the application form or else the procedure will not proceed.

One application form is for one class only. Please fill in extra application form for enrolling 2 or more classes.

Only one application form is needed if brothers/sisters want to apply for same class, please state the names and make sure
sufficient fees are given.

All courses fees are non-refundable except for cancellation or unsuccessful application, all vacancies and fees are not
transferable. For any particular reasons a student has to change the classes (not when the time collide with other courses), the
procedure have to be done at least 7 workdays earlier than the beginning of the courses and an amount of $100 is needed for
handling charge.

@® Membership fee is non-refundable even cancellation or unsuccessful application.
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Pre- School & Children Swimming Award Scheme

Pre-school
Swimming
Class Il

0z 2K

(6 pre-schoo) A1 51

e ANy N
B 3 y |

S EISTEl 99

[LEHBIREAE 3 - 5 i ZHRERERSMENER - BRENPENBR

=5l
Award

HREAST
Contents

EHKE / BRI / BEER iR SEREIL

al_-\d learn social skills. Members finishing
n continue to enroll in the Children Swimming
elop their skills on the 4 different strokes.

§%#ﬁ$ﬁ?ﬁﬁ*ﬁ&ﬁﬁ§%ﬂs°EEEE§W§§E’%Emﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁ
B BIFBNEERRMTED  BOE2ARRE - RRORBXEEE LXET
fEBSsNSFEBRENXERE - EH2BOREI - ]

This scheme allows members aged 3-5 to get used to water environment with

systematic course contents and experienced coaches. Children will gain confidence and
self-understandings, establish positive value
Pre-school Swimming Award Scheme ca
Award Scheme of YMCA and further dev

st #
Remarks

%;!;f Water entry, brea_th holding for 3 seconds, crab walk, SR TR E R
P D & v font Raad s sl 1 B RREE
ti f
BISE5T) / KCPIEIR /B0 3 SRR/ e
=301 FIREHR / TIREXRTE / I5TIIH0K / BKiEY walent o th
Sea Water entry, breath holding for 5 seconds, breath control, front float for Bq”'va_en othe
spider 3m and stand up, flutter kick with float board, back float with float Baby Fish award.
board, feet first entry, pick up objects under water.
KBS KEERE 5 #) / KDPISTL / BREERT 3 K/ FZBK 3 K 8XE5
Jellyfish float for 5 ds, h-off and float for 3m,
RS I L T
' BERKES
— C letion of
Y ITKGH / I8 STEMEGEIT / i
FKEERSK / X ER / BiEIR Walsnttoth

B & : Flutter kick for 5m, float for 3 seconds and stand up, SAuNaRitlo 18
Seahorse Freestyle for 5m holding breath, back float kicking, Otter award.

push-off and back float.

TR E FEX 6-8 % /% 2 O LE /T BRIK = ok I B R
Balloon- Freestyle for 6-8m, breath exchange twice, BEREN=
fish push—oﬁand back float kicking for 3m. Comp!stion ot

EEE FER 10 KBIRR / T M 5 K / FRITR the 2 levels is
SanSiar Freestyle for 10m with breathing, push-off and back float kicking for i equivalentto the

5m, Freestyle with rhythmic breathing. Seal award.
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44 Children EEE.
X ERNEH B 9 | ,;

[ st BImEMRER 6 - |6 i BOFBRIZEMMN , RERMINBBBEIFX
#EI5 o ﬁﬁsmﬁc‘m’ﬁfsmmamm iﬁﬁjﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂF Eﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁza
E@E&SSEN&,E!IE, BB R ZEN t@lﬂaﬁﬁmﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁtﬂﬂﬁ’\!}\
EEEESFHRE - SEIBATF : ]

iThis gchemé)encourages)children of 64 [[EXtollearnfswimminalinya progress -
Under the instructionllof our experiencedfcoaches, children wﬂl learn ‘the' dtffet‘en [
strokeslandfskillsyasldesigned in each phraseWAsSsessment:
lofdeachicolrselasia) catron for promotion®

"

BT B R S S oD R oD &

iRl =5l 208+ REAS
Grade Award Qualifications Contents

SeARTEKINEE / BASE 5 ) / AKPIEIR /
WSS | FRBK /ADZ / f5HZ / KPBIT
Overcome aqua phobia /

REE FER R R Holding breathe for 5 sec /
Baby Fish Completely beginners Breathing technigues in water /
Assisted floating /

Tread with floating device / Float on the back /
Float with face down / Front glide

2WaYosg pieMy BUIWWIMS UBIP|IYD B |00Ydg -8id

PEMRAEENTHKIFISER 5P 12 / 5T / EAKD / ?

KHRE= Members with Baby Fish Award; EXFHERS /%5 %

Otter or float with support and Float on the back / Float with face down /

hold breathe for 5 sec Crawl with arms and legs / Crawl stroke 5m
ERIR / EXFRHRERES /

= EZENBRENEEMBEARER 5 K FEIR 10 HABIE0R / {Z B 5 K

Seal Members with Otter Fish Award; or Craw! Rotary breathing /

stroke for 5m without breathing Crawl stroke with rotary breathing /

Crawl stroke 10m / Backstroke kick

sue | o SLSAERISBESE | mm/mwosx/ ERTHES RS
Dolphin Mambaie it Seal Award: or Shallow diving / Front Crawl 25m /

AT eHERE: St ahd Cigwl atioks i Backstroke with arms and legs / Backstroke

E EZ B RENAEBEX 25 X
REE REXRS X BBk / BK / BX 10 K / #8iX 50 %
Flving Fish Members with Dolphin Award; Shallow diving / Treading /
ying or Crawl stroke 25m Backstroke 10m / Crawl stroke 50m
and Backstroke 5m
o et SR/ BK / HURE) | BSR25K | HRTSH
Swirmer Members with Flying Fish Award: or Shallow diving / Treading / Front rolling /

Crawl stroke 50m and Backstroke 10m Backstroke 25m / Craw! stroke 75m
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Pre- School & Children Swimming Award Scheme

R 5l

CGrade

Advanced
Level

=5l
Award

—2=
Star |

—ES
Star Il

20818
Qualifications

EEEREFREIREX 75 K
RE&X 25 %
Members with Swimmer Award;
or Crawlstroke 756m
and Backstroke 26m

FEAB
Contents

VRS | BEIK / PEIKTOK | BiXS0K /
EREREE (RIFREH)
Dive and swim 5m / Treading /
Crawl stroke 75m
and Backstroke 50m /
Breaststroke basics

EEE—ESSEEBER 75 XK
REX 50 KAREXEFREE
(RIFRIZH)
Members with Star | Award;
or Crawl stroke 75m,
Backstroke 50m
and Breaststroke basics

EXFRHRERES / BiX 25 XK/
ek / R RE RS 100 X
Breaststroke basics with rhythmic breathing/
Breaststroke 25m /

Backstroke Start/

Crawlstroke and Backstroke 100m

=28
Star Ill

mES

EEE S NEEHEEX
REXS 100 KXREEX 25 K
Members with Star || Award;

or Crawl| stroke 100m,
Backstroke 100m
and Breaststroke 26m

EEZM=2 SEREEX
REXRS 150 KREX 50 %
X B R X B R B R

Members with Star Il Award;
or Crawl! stroke 150m,
Backstroke 150m,
Breaststroke 50m,
Breaststroke turn,
Butterfly Stroke waist and legs

ExREg [ X 50 %/
R ED R B iy / R R AR 150 K
Crawl turn /

Breaststroke 50m /

Dolphin kick and Butterfly stroke waist /
Crawl stroke and Backstroke 150m

ERFERMRFHES / BR 10 K/
EEEX100K / X RBXS200K | ExE5

éButterfly arm paddling and dolphin kick / Butterfly

stroke 10ml /
Breaststroke 100m /
Crawl stroke and Backstroke 200m /
Crawl turn

EEEOES FHABGR 10X
EREE - ER 100 X -
RRRE RS 200 *
Members with Star IV Award;
or Butterfly stroke 10m,
Breaststroke turn,
Breaststroke 100m,

Crawl stroke 200m,
Backstroke 200m

¥R25K / BEEIR200K / IR R B IXZ300K
Butterfly stroke 25m /
Breaststroke 200m /
Crawl stoke and Backstroke 300m

EEELESHABGR 25 X -
B3K 200 X - BIXBREXS 300 K
Members with Star V Award;
or Butterfly stroke 25m,
Breaststroke 200m,

Crawl stroke 300m,
Backstroke 300m

PO / BRIX502K / BEIX3002 /
EIXREXRS 400 K
4 strokes turning /
Butterfly stroke 50m /
Breaststroke 300m /
Crawl stroke and Back stroke 400m




 WrvkaRAE

L]

BN PR

. | =

BNBEREIR

W5— - _HEERLERIR :4-6 A -0 B RIENREEMEHR1:7-8 A
RDOFEEALLHIR1 - 8-10 A.
AEMBANBERRANLERGE - H5i— —HLERFEERSDE - b 5 -FRiE - B
EERVNE -

EE FBCEHRTRIXEETHER - WEXKLELSR  FRABEINEEEIEIR®E
ZHR—8/ T—2ETHHE.

il 6 mA=EIB 1.1 K28R BOEARMERE -
FIENRRAREFRAFECERTESEENBENE - 2BUBRERRMIE - F3 28T
RIRPRAETE BERREBRSS -
BREESHVEETRIERXE - BEVNEBEXK  XBERARYRE - WHWER R
FEFESBERRINE  RBHEEI)  AEFSELEBE\LDHS -

AR BHERH
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- FFEER SRS FEREFHERIEBEEBRAESRH

- EPEHRERHR  SRFERRPERI—EESRMERETE

o i ak e Rl SE 6 e
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For Pre-school Class | & Il, tutor rate is 1: 4-6, Elementary to Advanced level is 1:7-8,
Young Swimmers is 1:8-10.
Pre-school Class | & Il are 50 minutes per lesson, Elementary to Advanced Classes are
1 hour per lesson.
Assessment will be given on the 6th or 7th lesson. If student is unable to attend the
lesson on that day, please give prior notice to instructor or our staff for replacement of
the assessment.
Children aged above 6 or exceeding 1.1m in height are not allowed to
enter the changing rooms of the opposite sex.
Locker rental costs are not included in the course fees except adult swimming classes.
Locker rental is available at the 1/F reception at $5 per session.
Participants are required to prepare their own swimsuits, goggles and other necessities.
Only unsoiled rubber sandals (flip-flops), other footwear are not allowed in the pool area.
Swimming Class Make Up Arrangement
- Make up classes would only be offered to participants who are able to provide a
medicalcertificate of the date of sick leave.
- Make up classes would only be arranged within the current term where vacancies
of same grade exist.
- Physical examinations and non-emergency surgeries would not be accepted.
- Please send the certificate of sick leave to 1/F office for arranging make up class.




ERPEEEYEFSE
Chinese YMCA of Hong Kong
HYELEHER

Bridges Street Centre

EH—2H
HAEK

Swimming classes

Al CEE RS ;_
[ swim | Pre-school swimming classes f
F B — ar [
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[ swim Pre-school swimming classes

K ohiE g iR B

Aquatic sports classes
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Pre-school Classes 1

Elementary Classes I (Baby Fish Level)

3-16 B A Members of aged 3-16 |2 - 4 A persons

$ 1200 / 8 % Lessons

28— 9/9 - 28/10/2024
MON {BRHA Holiday: N/A
3 3/9 -29/10/2024
TUE {iRE8 Holiday: 1/10
£8= 4/9 - 30/10/2024
WED {EzH8 Holiday: 18/9
£ 12/9 - 31/10/2024
THU {BRE8 Holiday: N/A
EHTA 6/9 - 1/11/2024
FRI B8 Holiday: 11/10

EAE

SEA SPIDER

kEBE
JELLYFISH

4921.M1.2409.115
4921.M1.2409.116
4921.M1.2409.117
4921.M1.2409.118
4921.M1.2409.215
4921.M1.2409.216
4921.M1.2409.217
4921.M1.2409.218
4921.M1.2409.315
4921.M1.2409.316
4921.M1.2409.317
4921.M1.2409.318
4921.M1.2409.415
4921.M1.2409.416
4921.M1.2409.417
4921.M1.2409.418
4921.M1.2409.515
4921.M1.2409.516
4921.M1.2409.517
4921.M1.2409.518

REE

BABY FISH

1500 - 1550
1600 - 1650
1700 - 1750
1800 - 1850
1500 - 1550
1600 - 1650
1700 - 1750
1800 - 1850
1500 - 1550
1600 - 1650
1700 - 1750
1800 - 1850
1500 - 1550
1600 - 1650
1700 - 1750
1800 - 1850
1500 - 1550
1600 - 1650
1700 - 1750
1800 - 1850




WIMENFK I + ¥1— - =PE(OKIHE - BINE)
Pre-school Classes 11
+

Elementary Classes II, III (Otter, Seal Level)

IR Target Z %A Quota ZH Fee

3-16 52 A& Members of aged 3-16 |2 -4 A persons | $ 1200 / 8 '# Lessons

HEf DATE 4%%% CODE B5R TIME

4921.M2.2409.115 1500 - 1550

EH— 9/9 - 28/10/2024 4921.M2.2409.116 1600 - 1650
MON I35 Holiday: N/A 4921.M2.2409.117 1700 - 1750
4921.M2.2409.118 1800 - 1850

4921.M2.2409.215 1500 - 1550

2 3/9 -29/10/2024 4921.M2.2409.216 1600 - 1650
TUE {88 Holiday: 1/10 4921.M2.2409.217 1700 - 1750
4921.M2.2409.218 1800 - 1850

4921.M2.2409.315 1500 - 1550

= 4/9 - 30/10/2024 4921.M2.2409.316 1600 - 1650
WED {358 Holiday: 18/9 4921.M2.2409.317 1700 - 1750
4921.M2.2409.318 1800 - 1850

4921.M2.2409.415 1500 - 1550

£ HAPY 12/9 - 31/10/2024 4921.M2.2409.416 1600 - 1650
THU {REA Holiday: N/A 4921.M2.2409.417 1700 - 1750
4921.M2.2409.418 1800 - 1850

4921.M2.2409.515 1500 - 1550

= b 6/9 -1/11/2024 4921.M2.2409.516 1600 - 1650
FRI {REA Holiday: 11/10 4921.M2.2409.517 1700 - 1750
4921.M2.2409.518 1800 - 1850




SRENEKPI + S - FEH
Children Intermediate +
Higher + Advanced Classes

3 - 16 BR A Members of aged 3 -16 |2 -7 A persons $ 1120 / 8 ¢ Lessons

F & DATE #&%% CODE B TIME

4921.M3.2409.115 1500 - 1600

S 9/9 - 28/10/2024 4921.M3.2409.116 1600 - 1700
MON {RER Holiday: N/A 4921.M3.2409.117 1700 - 1800
4921.M3.2409.118 1800 - 1900

4921.M3.2409.215 1500 - 1600

2 3/9 -29/10/2024 4921.M3.2409.216 1600 - 1700
TUE {RHA Holiday: 1/10 4921.M3.2409.217 1700 - 1800
4921.M3.2409.218 1800 - 1900

4921.M3.2409.315 1500 - 1600

== 4/9 - 30/10/2024 4921.M3.2409.316 1600 - 1700
WED {BHA Holiday: 18/9 4921.M3.2409.317 1700 - 1800
4921.M3.2409.318 1800 - 1900

4921.M3.2409.415 1500 - 1600

28 12/9 - 31/10/2024 4921.M3.2409.416 1600 - 1700
THU 347 Holiday: N/A 4921.M3.2409.417 1700 - 1800
4921.M3.2409.418 1800 - 1900

4921.M3.2409.515 1500 - 1600

SmE 6/9 - 1/11/2024 4921.M3.2409.516 1600 - 1700
FRI {BH8 Holiday: 11/10 4921.M3.2409.517 1700 - 1800
4921.M3.2409.518 1800 - 1900

BERE RAE
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Pre-school Classes 1

H 2R Target

F# & Quota

Z FH Fee

3-5pK§ A Members of aged 3 -5

2 -4 X persons

$ 1200 / 8 '# Lessons

E/X

SAT

EHH
SUN

)

BES

CRAB

HEH DATE

14/9 - 2/11/2024

{258 Holiday: /

8/9 - 27/10/2024

{258 Holiday: /

4921.B1.2409.609
4921.B1.2409.610
4921.B1.2409.611
4921.B1.2409.612
4921.B1.2409.613
4921.B1.2409.614
4921.B1.2409.615
4921.B1.2409.616
4921.B1.2409.617
4921.B1.2409.71030
4921.B1.2409.71130
4921.B1.2409.71230
4921.B1.2409.71530

K
JELLYFISH

#msik CODE

5 TIME
0900 - 0950
1000 - 1050
1100 - 1150
1200 - 1250
1300 - 1350
1400 - 1450
1500 - 1550
1600 - 1650
1700 - 1750
1030 - 1120
1130 - 1220
1230 - 1320
1530 - 1620




B2 AR S
Pre-school Classes 11

R Target F % Quota E H Fee

3-5p% A Members of aged3-5 |2-4 A persons | $ 1200/ 8 # Lessons

HEA DATE #w5k CODE B5fE TIME
4921.B2.2409.609 0900 - 0950
4921.B2.2409.610 1000 - 1050
4921.B2.2409.611 1100 - 1150
14/9 _ 2/11/2024 4921.B2.2409.612 1200 - 1250
2
. 4921.B2.2409.613 1300 - 1350
SAT {ER¥A Holiday: /
4921.B2.2409.614 1400 - 1450
4921.B2.2409.615 1500 - 1550
4921.B2.2409.616 1600 - 1650
4921.B2.2409.617 1700 - 1750
4921.B2.2409.71030 1030 - 1120
i 8/9 _ 27/10/2024 4921.B2.2409.71130 1130 - 1220
= . . 4921.B2.2409.71230 1230 - 1320
SUN {ERHA Holiday: /
4921.B2.2409.71430 1430 - 1520

4921.B2.2409.71630 1630 - 1720




SEEF K

Children Elementary Classes

6 - 16 pE ¥ & Members of aged 6 - 16 |2 - 7 A persons $ 1120 / 8 ¥ Lessons
4921.CL.2409.609 0900 - 1000
4921.CL.2409.610 1000 - 1100
4921.CL.2409.611 1100 - 1200
L. 14/9-2/11/2024
ZERA/\
. 4921.CL.2409.612 1200 - 1300
saT  {&HH Holiday: /
4921.CL.2409.614 1400 - 1500
4921.CL.2409.615 1500 - 1600
4921.CL.2409.617 1700 - 1800

8/9 - 27/10/2024 4921.CL.2409.71030 1030 - 1130

SUN {E=HH Holiday: / 4921.CL.2409.71330 1330 - 1430




SEE s K P bE

Children Intermediate Classes

\J U

6 - 16 pi & & Members of aged 6 - 16 |2 -7 A persons $ 1120 / 8 % Lessons

4921.CM.2409.609 0900 - 1000

14 19 - 2/11/2024 4921.CM.2409.610 1000 - 1100

e B3 Holiday: / 4921.CM.2409.611 1100 - 1200
4921.CM.2409.615 1500 - 1600
4921.CM.2409.616 1600 - 1700
4921.CM.2409.71030 1030 - 1130

. 8/9 - 27/10/2024 4921.CM.2409.71130 1130 - 1230

SUN {E=HH Holiday: / 4921.CM.2409.71230 1230 - 1330
4921.CM.2409.71430 1430 - 1530

Ay L\

BEE REE XEE

DOLPHIN FLYING FISH SWIMMER




SEEirKkE
Children Higher Classes

IR Target F % Quota
6 - 16 p5 & & Members of aged 6 - 16 2-7 A persons | $ 1120 / 8 % Lessons

- H# DATE 455 CODE B5RS TIME

. 8/9 - 27/10/2024
SUN {EREA Holiday: /

4921.CH.2409.70930 0930 - 1030

4921.CH.2409.71130 1130 - 1230

4921.CH.2409.71530 1530 - 1630




BEFKFREN
Children Advanced Classes

IR Target F % Quota Z FH Fee
6 - 16 5§ X Members of aged 6 - 16 |2 - 7 A persons $ 1120 / 8 % Lessons

- HE3 DATE #m5% CODE 5 TIME

8/9 - 27/10/2024 4921.CA.2409.70930 0930 - 1030

H
= 4921.CA.2409.71230 1230 - 1330

suN  {&HH Holiday: /

4921.CA.2409.71630 1630 - 1730

b == . -
-, :
L N L F

¥

‘,.. _.h\“"

"'11 '\j
2)
i

AT AT
/-
A
j
-l\
i
r
”

W N X

CF a9

= KN Young Swimmers

Y

H R Target Z %2 Quota Z H Fee
RS - _ ke, A
CHRSENZ 6-16 BHR 2 - 8 A persons $ 1080 / 8 % Lessons
Members of Star VI holder aged 6 - 16
HEA DATE #m3% CODE f5E TIME

S HA A 4921.CF.2409.613 1300 - 1400

e 14/9 - 2/11/2024

SAT 4921.CF.2409.618 1800 - 1900

.. 8/9-27/10/2024

=" 4921.CF.2409.70930 0930 - 1030

SUN {EREA Holiday: /



AD AM B A i k3

Adult Swimming Classes

R Target F %8 Quota

16 BREk VA LR

5-7 A persons |$ 1020/ 8 ¥ Lessons
Members of aged 16 or above P $ g

HE5 DATE #m5k CODE 5 TIME

oy 4/9 - 30/10/2024

_ , 4921.AD.2409.319 1900 - 2000
WED  {iRHA Holiday: 18/9

emz  0/9-1/11/2024
BAANEKBE  Frr {REA Holiday: 11/10

Adult Swimming

Classes 4921.AD.2409.608 0800 - 0900
gmx 14/9 - 2/11/2024

SAT =¥ Holiday: /

4921.AD.2409.519 1900 - 2000

4921.AD.2409.619 1900 - 2000

oy 9/9 - 28/10/2024

- ) : 4921.AM.2409.119 1900 - 2000
RABKRERIE  MoN  {EHA Holiday: N/A

Adult Swimmin
po oS e 12/9 - 31/10/2024
- 4921 AM.2409.419 1900 - 2000

THU  {&EA Holiday: N/A

------------------------------1
jo AN (MAXKMBRINARFEYE - WARE - F2—ERGEMEREFE - BR/ERS -

0
le@ Lockers rental costs are not included in the course fees (expect Adult Swimming Classes). 0
| Locker rentals is available at 1/F reception at $5 per lesson. 0

0



A4 KPRREEE S

Hydro Fitness

lg pREk A LK Members of aged 16 or |3 _ 15 2 persons $ 791/ 7 % Lessons
apove
HEHA DATE #m3% CODE 5@ TIME
S 10/9 -29/10/2024

4921.AA.2409.219 1900 - 2000
TUE {iREA Holiday: 1/10

oa (BRI K

Private Coaching

HZR Target F 28 Quota ZH Fee
|
3 AU LXK 12 A persons (1:1) $500 / % Lesson / g5 & per person
Members of aged 3 or above (1:2) $400 / & Lesson / 5 & per person

W #X Section:
AR (FE— D)
Monthly Payment (1 hour / lesson)

LR B uF R Schedule:
1@5311% 7 Negotiable
#ah) Enquiry: 2540 0526 ik Sir (Mr. Cheung)

&5 Remarks

@ MEBERSEARE LR BRLRA 24 /NEBHAEHE  SRIASHE -
For student is unable to attend the lesson on that day, please give notice to our staff at least 24 hours before
lesson start. Otherwise no make up class can be arranged.

@ MEBERFAREE LR - BRRXLREHBEMmEs B8Rz 2 mIRRE -
Due to the 5|ck reason, make up class would be offered to participants who are able to provide a medial certificate

of the date of sick leave.

@ BRRZRULH—ZME - Every transaction allow for 1 make up class only.




